
... AN, (!tON. MBMBD:, Proper ans:"
wers aiso should come. (InteTruptior&s)

., JIB. SPmAKBR: I· made· this aug-

.eition last time. If twice a Member is absent, I think, I should not allow him.

nt rr .p~ona

SHRI BIro PATNAIK: SimilarlY, if a Minister does not answer a ques-
.. tion twice, he should also be blkck-
listed.

DR. SUBRAMANlAM SWAMY:
Those ot us who are regul:ar shN.lld get the ftrst preference in the balloting.

MR. SPEAKER: Sure.

SHlU SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-BORTY: We should be rewarded.

MR. SPEAKER: Then it will lbe nepOtism.
Mr. Gamlt.

Gas baled :Petroleum and chemica.l units In Maharasbtra aDd Gujarat
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299~ SHRI CHHI'rI'UBHAI GAMIT:

SHRI M. V. CHANDRA-
SHEKABA MURTHY:

WiII the Minister of PETROLE ...
UM, CHEMICALS AND FERTILI-
ZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have now finally agreed to implement the ftrst gas based. p tro~ m and chemical units in Maharashtra;

,.,(b)· if so,\Vhether the 1lnal decision in regard to setting up of a project in Gujarat has been taken·

. . . ,
(e) if not, what are the main '!'ea-

sons for the same; and

, (cU when the or~ on both the pro ~ts is likely to start?

. TIm·' - , '

.,~~I
(8RRI 1'. C. $E'l'Bl): (a> Y.. SJr.

(b) Yes, Sir, a las ~ _petro-
c n ca pr~ ct wlll -l,>e set'· u»,in al,Jj .. t. ..;' , .. ' , " ;' "

(c) . Does not arise.

(d) Details are beini .. worked'out.
It . is anticipated that work on these projects will commence in the financial

~r 1981-82.
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,Mismangement of Mf8. Parle Group of Companies

1
*302. SHRI DHRAM DAS SHAS-

TRI:

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA:

Will the Minister of I.AW, JUSTICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

<a> whether it is true that there are certain complaints about, mismanagement and irregularities in Mis. Parle Group of Companies,
Bombay;

(b) whether the investigations has estabUshed the allegations against some persons;

(c) if so, the details thereof;
.....

(d) whether any action has been taken by Government against the persons involved and if so, with what
'results; and

(e) if not, reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF LAW, JUS-
TICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS
(SBRI P. SHIV SHANKAR) : (a)
No complaints av~ been received about miSmangeinent and irregularities in Parle Group' of Companies.
(b) Neither any investigation nor iniPeetion under the provisions '. of t~ Compafties Act. 1'958; ,hail bee6
Glriiec1 Out b1 ~ Of an, of the Parte Group of Com"ea.
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